CH \$40.00 374

ETAS ID: TM369472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/17/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cameron Technologies, Inc.		11/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
NuFlo Finance and Royalty Company		11/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cameron Technologies US, Inc.
Street Address:	1333 West Loop South
Internal Address:	Suite 1700
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3740309	MODWORX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136582553

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-658-1818

Email: jessica.greeney@chamberlainlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Chamberlain Hrdlicka
Address Line 1: 1200 Smith Street

Address Line 2: 14th floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111078-039500US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Greeney, IP Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Greeney/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0797

900350726

source=02 2015-12-17 Cameron Technologies Inc. and NuFlo Finance and Royalty to Cameron Technologies US Inc#page1.tif

source=02 2015-12-17 Cameron Technologies Inc. and NuFlo Finance and Royalty to Cameron Technologies US Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0798



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF "CAMERON TECHNOLOGIES US, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201655970 Date: 01-12-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0799

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:37 PM 12/17/2015
FILED 01:37 PM 12/17/2015
SR 20151408364 - File Number 3660049

CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF

CAMERON TECHNOLOGIES US, INC.

UNDER SECTION 103 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Whereas, Cameron Technologies US, Inc. filed a Certificate of Ownership and Merger of Cameron Technologies, Inc. and NuFlo Finance and Royalty Company, each a Delaware corporation, with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 17, 2015, which incorrectly stated that Cameron Technologies US, Inc. was the sole stockholder of each of Cameron Technologies, Inc. and NuFlo Finance and Royalty Company and the merger was authorized under Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

Whereas, Cameron Technologies US, Inc. desires to file a corrected Certificate of Merger of Cameron Technologies, Inc. and NuFlo Finance and Royalty Company to reflect the merger has been authorized, approved and adopted by the board of directors and stockholders of each of Cameron Technologies US, Inc., Cameron Technologies, Inc., and NuFlo Finance and Royalty Company; and

WHEREAS, Cameron Technologies US, Inc. wishes to correct the certificate of ownership previously filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware to be filed as a certicate of merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

NOW THEREFORE, the certificate of ownership is hereby corrected to read:

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CAMERON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
AND
NUFLO FINANCE AND ROYALTY COMPANY
INTO
CAMERON TECHNOLOGIES US, INC.

UNDER SECTION 251 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

The Certificate of Merger of Cameron Technologies US, Inc., a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

(1)	The	name	and	state of	incorporation	of	each	of	the	constituent	corporations	ot	the
	mer	ger are	as f	ollows:									

Name: State:

RECORDED: 01/15/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0800